>epexspot

part of eex group

Press Release



New EPEX SPOT website is online

Additional features such as an exclusive member area complete the new look

Paris, 04 December 2019. The new website of the European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT is live as of today. Besides a new design, www.epexspot.com offers additional features and improves the overall user experience.

The <u>Member Area</u> of the website is exclusive to trading members of EPEX SPOT. It presents all relevant information on systems and products at a glance, in a practical dashboard view. An exhaustive list of technical and trading documents is available in the Download section of the Member Area.

The <u>Market Results</u> display has been enhanced: An interactive map shows the daily prices and volumes per market area. Users can apply filters to customise the display according to products and market areas, and switch between the data table, data graph and aggregated curves. The view of historical prices and volumes remains available in Graph mode, on a monthly or yearly basis. Any other historical data are available in the <u>EEX Group Webshop</u>.

Latest news and press releases are displayed in the <u>Newsroom</u>, with quick-links to relevant publications, to the press kit and to the news archive.

The EEX Group Webshop is the single point of entry for market data purchases and for the EPEX SPOT E-Learning and ISV offer. It went live in June 2019 and is available through the following URL: https://webshop.eex-group.com/.

The information previously split between the EPEX SPOT website and the former APX and Belpex Websites, both discontinued, are now centrally available through one common URL.

-Ends

The European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT SE and its affiliates operate physical short-term electricity markets in Central Western Europe and the United Kingdom. As part of EEX Group, a group of companies serving international commodity markets, EPEX SPOT is committed to the creation of a pan-European power market. In the first half of 2019, 300 TWh were traded on EPEX SPOT markets. In 2018, its 289 members traded 567 TWh – a third of the domestic consumption in the eight countries covered. 49% of its equity is held by HGRT, a holding of transmission system operators. For more information, please visit www.epexspot.com.

In 2019, EPEX SPOT celebrates 10 years of power, the company's tenth anniversary. Curious to learn more? Click here: https://www.epexspot.com/en/company-info/History_of_EPEX_SPOT_new

CONTACT

Maria Schubotz • Senior External Communications Officer

EPEX SPOT SE • 5 boulevard Montmartre • 75002 Paris (France)

Email m.schubotz@epexspot.com • Tel +33 (0) 1 73 03 61 33